

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.38968 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
14.	20.02.2026	<p><b><u>SK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel representing Sri Ajay Kumar Kulkarni, learned counsel for the respondent No.3-UPSC, submits that in compliance of the orders passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP(C).No.4668 of 2026 dated 05.02.2026, the respondent No.3 taking steps to conclude the proceedings. In view of the same, learned counsel seeks time.</p> <p>Post after eight (8) weeks.</p> <p>List on 24.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>SK, J</u></p> <p><i>spk</i></p>	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.