

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WP.No.38968 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	12.03.2026	<p><u>BVR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WP.No.38968 of 2025</u></p> <p>Learned standing counsel for UPSC – respondent No.3 stated that Empanelment Committee meeting was held on 11.03.2026 for selecting the Director General of Police for the State of Telangana, in compliance of the order of the Supreme Court and requested time to get further instructions.</p> <p>List standing counsel for UPSC shall file status report by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 20.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BVR, J</p> <p>DSK</p>	