

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WP.No.38968 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	23.03.2026	<p><u>BVR, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>WP.No.38968 of 2025</u></p> <p>Learned standing counsel for UPSC furnished written instructions and submitted that the Empanelment Committee meeting for preparation of panel to the post of Director General of Police for the State of Telangana was held on 11.03.026. The panel prepared by the UPSC was forwarded to the Government by letter dated 12.03.2026 and no action is pending on the part of the UPSC. He submitted that it is for the State Government to select one of the three candidates, names of whom have been forwarded to the Government by letter dated 12.03.2026.</p> <p>Counters, if any, shall be filed by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 30.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BVR, J</p> <p>DSK</p>	