

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WP.No.38968 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	30.03.2026	<u>BVR, J</u> <u>WP.No.38968 of 2025</u> Mr. A. Sudarshan Reddy, learned Advocate General, submitted that the panel prepared by UPSC and forwarded to the Government on 12.03.2026 is under active consideration. Due to ongoing Assembly session two (2) weeks time is requested for so that the Government can take a decision on the recommendation/panel forwarded to it. Petitioner – Party-in-Person submitted that the Director General of Police cannot be appointed on <i>ad hoc</i> basis and all excuses by the Government are unwarranted. However, as it is stated by the learned Advocate General that the recommendation of UPSC is under active consideration, list the matter on 13.04.2026. _____ BVR, J DSK	