

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: WP.No.38968 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
18.	13.04.2026	<p data-bbox="548 464 643 491"><u>BVR, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="769 527 1073 554" style="text-align: center;"><u>WP.No.38968 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="553 579 1292 1241">Mr. A. Sudarshan Reddy, learned Advocate General, furnished copy of Lr.No.489/Spl.B/A3/2025 dated 11.04.2026 addressed by the Chief Secretary to the Government - respondent No.1 wherein it is stated that in compliance of order dated 05.02.2026 in Civil Appeal No.800 of 2026 of the Supreme Court, the UPSC, New Delhi, has conducted empanelment committee meeting on 11.03.2026 for preparation of panel for appointment to the post of Director General of Police (HoPF), Telangana. The committee recommended a panel of three (3) IPS officers suitable for appointment to the post of the DGP (HoPF), Telangana. Accordingly, the file is under process before the competent authority for selection and appointment of one of the empanelled IPS officers as DGP.</p> <p data-bbox="553 1272 1292 1346">In view of the same, this Court is not inclined to pass any orders as of now.</p> <p data-bbox="597 1377 841 1404">List on 27.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="1170 1488 1260 1516" style="text-align: right;">_____ BVR, J</p> <p data-bbox="553 1535 773 1587">Note: Issue CC today (B/o) DSK</p>	